BOARD OF
BUILDING AND SAFETY
COMMISSIONERS
___
MARSHA L. BROWN
PRESIDENT
 VAN AMBATIELOS
VICE-PRESIDENT

NAILS1
(Total Quantity–Size)
ALLOWABLE
TENSION LOADS2,3,4
(lbs.)
Thickness
(Gage No.)
Length
(inches)
Min. Fy
(ksi)
Min. Fu
(ksi) CD = 1.6
LSTA
LSTA9 20 9 50 65 8–10d common 740
LSTA12 20 12 50 65 10–10d common 925
LSTA15 20 15 50 65 12–10d common 1,110
LSTA18 20 18 50 65 14–10d common 1,235(5)
LSTA21 20 21 50 65 16–10d common 1,235(5)
LSTA24 20 24 50 65 18–10d common 1,235(5)
LSTA30 18 30 50 65 22–10d common 1,640(5)
LSTA36 18 36 50 65 24–10d common 1,640(5)
MSTA
MSTA9 18 9 50 65 8–10d common 750
MSTA12 18 12 50 65 10–10d common 940
MSTA15 18 15 50 65 12–10d common 1,130
MSTA18 18 18 50 65 14–10d common 1,315
MSTA21 18 21 50 65 16–10d common 1,505
MSTA24 18 24 50 65 18–10d common 1,640(5)
MSTA30 16 30 50 65 22–10d common 2,050(5)
MSTA36 16 36 50 65 26–10d common 2,050(5)
MSTA49 16 49 50 65 26–10d common 2,020(5)
LSTI
LSTI49 18 49 40 55 32–10d×11/2 common 2,975
LSTI73 18 73 40 55 48–10d×11/2 common 4,205(5)
MSTI
MSTI26 12 26 40 55 26–10d×11/2 common 2,745
MSTI36 12 36 40 55 36–10d×11/2 common 3,800
MSTI48 12 48 40 55 48–10d×11/2 common 5,065
MSTI60 12 60 40 55 60–10d×11/2 common 5,080(5)
MSTI72 12 72 40 55 72–10d×11/2 common 5,080(5)
MSTC
MSTC28 16 281/4 50 65 36–16d sinker 3,455
MSTC40 16 401/4 50 65 52–16d sinker 4,745(5)
MSTC52 16 521/4 50 65 62–16d sinker 4,745(5)